

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9568/2022

Bhagwat Singh Son of Shri Shankar Dan Singh Deval

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Manager & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.F. Baig

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.L. Sharma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

20/03/2025

Counsel for the respondent-RSRTC is directed to apprise this Court about the action taken by them against the petitioner for the period commencing from 12.05.2007 to 02.12.2007, wherein the petitioner is claiming himself on medical leaves.

List after three weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J